Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Juergen Hoffmann			08/02/2005	
Charles Raymond Ma	tz		08/03/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	ALSTOM Technology Ltd			
Street Address:	Brown Boveri Strasse 7			
City:	Baden			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	CH-5400			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number	1.	1112228		
Application Number:	1	142328		
	I	142328		
	I			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (202)261-0 pe sent via US Ma)548 ail when the fax attempt is unsu	ccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (202)261-0 pe sent via US M. 202429300)548 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i>)0	ccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (202)261-0 <i>pe sent via US M</i> 202429300 sethwatkin	0548 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 00 s@steptoe.com	ccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (202)261-0 <i>pe sent via US M</i> 202429300 sethwatkin Steptoe &	0548 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 00 s@steptoe.com Johnson LLP	ccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (202)261-0 pe sent via US Ma 202429300 sethwatkin Steptoe & 1330 Conr	0548 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 00 s@steptoe.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (202)261-0 <i>be sent via US M.</i> 202429300 sethwatkin Steptoe & 1330 Conr Washingto	0548 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 00 s@steptoe.com Johnson LLP necticut Avenue, NW		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Juergen HOFFMANN, a citizen of the Germany with an address at Huebacherstrasse 17, CH-5417 Untersiggenthal, Switzerland and Charles Raymond MATZ, a citizen of the United States with an address at Weststrasse 12, CH-5432 Neuenhof, Switzerland, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in METHOD OF CONTROLLING THE INJECTION OF LIQUID INTO AN INFLOW DUCT OF A PRIME MOVER OR DRIVEN MACHINE for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

ightharpoint which is executed on even date herewith ☑ which is identified by Steptoe & Johnson LLP docket no. 61277-0040 ☑ which was filed in the United States on June 2, 2005 as application no. 11/142,328.

WHEREAS, ALSTOM Technology Ltd, a company of Switzerland having a place of business at Brown Boveri Strasse 7, CH-5400 Baden, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.

 $\frac{02}{\text{Date}} \frac{4}{\text{Juergen HOFFMANN}} \frac{1}{\text{Juergen HOFFMANN}}$ On this $\frac{02}{\text{Juergen HOFFMANN}}$, 2005, before me appeared Juergen HOFFMANN, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

1005-08-02 03 Aug 2005-

Witness

Anett FABIAN

- Page 1 of 2 -

Doc. #1551261

PATENT REEL: 016495 FRAME: 0380

Halian_

03-Aug 2005 Charles R Charles Raymond MATZ Date

On this $\underline{C3}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{H}W}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{H}W}$, 2005, before me appeared **Charles Raymond MATZ**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

2005-08-03

2

Date

Witness

Anett FABIAN

14

- Page 2 of 2 -

Doc. #1551261

PATENT REEL: 016495 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 09/06/2005